Date

March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017

Expense Type

Building Rates
Building Rent
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Comms Website/Intranet
Professional Services
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Millbank Contractors
Consultancy Fees
Millbank Contractors
Consultancy Fees
Media Services
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
RIC, Subscriptions & Books
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
IT Services
Millbank Contractors
Millbank Contractors
RIC, Subscriptions & Books
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Comms Website/Intranet
Consultancy Fees
Computers
Agency Staff
Agency Staff

Expense Area

Corporate Services
Corporate Services
Ofgem
Corporate Services
Ofgem
Ofgem
Ofgem
Ofgem
Ofgem
Corporate Services
Ofgem
Ofgem
E-Serve
Corporate Services
Corporate Services
Corporate Services
Ofgem
Ofgem
Ofgem
Ofgem
E-Serve
Corporate Services
Ofgem
Ofgem
E-Serve
Corporate Services
Corporate Services
Corporate Services
Ofgem
Corporate Services
Corporate Services
Corporate Services
E-Serve
Corporate Services
Corporate Services
Ofgem

Over 25k Expenditure Report

Supplier

CITY OF WESTMINSTER
CB RICHARD ELLIS
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS
PA CONSULTING GROUP
GFK NOP LTD
POYRY ENERGY CONSULTING
THOUGHTWORKS LTD
THOUGHTWORKS LTD
DNV GL
REDWEB
CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY
FRONTIER ECONOMICS
GRANT THORNTON UK LLP
CAVENDISH ENGINEERS LTD
BURGES SALMON
OCS GROUP UK LTD
TNEI SERVICES LMT
DENSTU AEGIS UK LTD
CAMBRIDGE ECONOMIC POLICY ASS
CANTATA
CANTATA
GORKANA DATA SYSTEMS
FRONTIER ECONOMICS
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS
BLACK & VEATCH LTD
BRITISH TELECOM PLC
BARTLETT MITCHELL
BARTLETT MITCHELL
REED BUSINESS INFORMATION
GARTNER UK LIMITED
DELOITTE
REDWEB
BLACK & VEATCH LTD
ERGO COMPUTING UK LTD
DEVONSHIRE HAYES
DEVONSHIRE HAYES

Reference

58644
58332
58660
58112
58648
58677
58235
58658
58661
58307
58299
58504
58246
58346
58238
58289
58690
58521
58669
58252
58252
58672
58666
58344
58642
58492
58513
58085
58654
58587
58175
58374
58218
58096
58093
58093
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Amount

1,807,657.66
1,488,000.00
187,870.80
107,997.00
106,350.00
105,624.00
83,250.00
71,595.00
63,744.00
62,855.33
60,000.00
59,481.60
57,642.00
55,308.70
51,756.00
50,313.91
48,793.80
47,788.64
47,340.00
25,027.20
21,780.00
41,875.44
41,779.20
41,241.60
40,595.39
40,468.29
39,446.41
39,392.06
39,252.00
39,240.00
39,080.40
37,035.00
36,797.01
34,767.54
29,811.00
4,236.00




Date

March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017
March 2017

Over 25k Expenditure Report

Expense Type

Agency Staff
Agency Staff
Software Assurance&Maintenance
Agency Staff
Agency Staff
Agency Staff
Consultancy Fees
Furniture & Fittings
Recruitment
IT Services
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees

Expense Area

Corporate Services
Ofgem
Corporate Services
Ofgem
Ofgem
Corporate Services
E-Serve
Corporate Services
Corporate Services
Corporate Services
E-Serve
Ofgem
E-Serve

Supplier

DEVONSHIRE HAYES
DEVONSHIRE HAYES
IVANTI UK LIMITED
NETWORKERS INTERNATIONAL UK PLC
TALENT CREW LIMITED
TALENT CREW LIMITED
RICARDO - AEALTD
SENATOR
CAPITA RESOURCING
NETTITUDE LTD
CANTATA
RICARDO - AEALTD
RICARDO - AEALTD

Reference

58696
58696
58524
58110
58182
58182
58231
58656
58221
58571
58589
58425
58425
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Amount

29,868.84

4,024.20
29,964.00
29,184.00
24,222.04

3,999.96
27,891.60
27,717.60
26,105.70
25,800.00
25,176.00
24,385.31
22,176.00




