## **Over 25k Expenditure Report**

Date	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Reference		Amount
March 2017	Building Rates	Corporate Services	CITY OF WESTMINSTER	58644	£	1,807,657.66
March 2017	Building Rent	Corporate Services	CB RICHARD ELLIS	58332	£	1,488,000.00
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS	58660	£	187,870.80
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	Corporate Services	PA CONSULTING GROUP	58112	£	107,997.00
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	GFK NOP LTD	58648	£	106,350.00
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	POYRY ENERGY CONSULTING	58677	£	105,624.00
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	THOUGHTWORKS LTD	58235	£	83,250.00
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	THOUGHTWORKS LTD	58658	£	71,595.00
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	DNV GL	58661	£	63,744.00
March 2017	Comms Website/Intranet	Corporate Services	REDWEB	58307	£	62,855.33
March 2017	Professional Services	Ofgem	CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY	58299	£	60,000.00
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	FRONTIER ECONOMICS	58504	£	59,481.60
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	GRANT THORNTON UK LLP	58246	£	57,642.00
March 2017	Millbank Contractors	Corporate Services	CAVENDISH ENGINEERS LTD	58346	£	55,308.70
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	Corporate Services	BURGES SALMON	58238	£	51,756.00
March 2017	Millbank Contractors	Corporate Services	OCS GROUP UK LTD	58289	£	50,313.91
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	TNEI SERVICES LMT	58690	£	48,793.80
March 2017	Media Services	Ofgem	DENSTU AEGIS UK LTD	58521	£	47,788.64
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	CAMBRIDGE ECONOMIC POLICY ASS	58669	£	47,340.00
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	CANTATA	58252	£	25,027.20
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	CANTATA	58252	£	21,780.00
March 2017	<b>RIC</b> , Subscriptions & Books	Corporate Services	GORKANA DATA SYSTEMS	58672	£	41,875.44
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	FRONTIER ECONOMICS	58666	£	41,779.20
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS	58344	£	41,241.60
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	BLACK & VEATCH LTD	58642	£	40,595.39
March 2017	IT Services	Corporate Services	BRITISH TELECOM PLC	58492	£	40,468.29
March 2017	Millbank Contractors	Corporate Services	BARTLETT MITCHELL	58513	£	39,446.41
March 2017	Millbank Contractors	Corporate Services	BARTLETT MITCHELL	58085	£	39,392.06
March 2017	<b>RIC</b> , Subscriptions & Books	Ofgem	REED BUSINESS INFORMATION	58654	£	39,252.00
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	Corporate Services	GARTNER UK LIMITED	58587	£	39,240.00
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	Corporate Services	DELOITTE	58175	£	39,080.40
March 2017	Comms Website/Intranet	Corporate Services	REDWEB	58374	£	37,035.00
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	BLACK & VEATCH LTD	58218	£	36,797.01
March 2017	Computers	Corporate Services	ERGO COMPUTING UK LTD	58096	£	34,767.54
March 2017	Agency Staff	Corporate Services	DEVONSHIRE HAYES	58093	£	29,811.00
March 2017	Agency Staff	Ofgem	DEVONSHIRE HAYES	58093	£	4,236.00

## **Over 25k Expenditure Report**

Data	Expense Type		Sumplier	Reference		Amount
Date	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Reference		Amount
March 2017	Agency Staff	Corporate Services	DEVONSHIRE HAYES	58696	£	29,868.84
March 2017	Agency Staff	Ofgem	DEVONSHIRE HAYES	58696	£	4,024.20
March 2017	Software Assurance&Maintenance	Corporate Services	IVANTI UK LIMITED	58524	£	29,964.00
March 2017	Agency Staff	Ofgem	NETWORKERS INTERNATIONAL UK PLC	58110	£	29,184.00
March 2017	Agency Staff	Ofgem	TALENT CREW LIMITED	58182	£	24,222.04
March 2017	Agency Staff	Corporate Services	TALENT CREW LIMITED	58182	£	3,999.96
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	RICARDO - AEA LTD	58231	£	27,891.60
March 2017	Furniture & Fittings	Corporate Services	SENATOR	58656	£	27,717.60
March 2017	Recruitment	Corporate Services	CAPITA RESOURCING	58221	£	26,105.70
March 2017	IT Services	Corporate Services	NETTITUDE LTD	58571	£	25,800.00
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	CANTATA	58589	£	25,176.00
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	RICARDO - AEA LTD	58425	£	24,385.31
March 2017	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	RICARDO - AEA LTD	58425	£	22,176.00